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RIGSBY 32-IN MIRROR

Serial Number Purchase Date
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welcoming    •    sophisticated    •    inspiring
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Model #RGWM3232

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our customer
service department at 1-866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m. EST, Monday - Sunday.
You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com or visit www.lowespartsplus.com.

allen + roth® and logo design are trademarks or 
registered trademarks of LF, LLC. All rights reserved.
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SAFETY INFORMATION
Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble or install this product.

 WARNING

• Keep small parts away from children.
• Installing the item will require more than one person.

CAUTION
• Use care when assembling; take your time and follow the assembly instructions closely

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

HARDWARE CONTENTS

Anchor
Qty: 2

Screw
Qty: 2

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

A Mirror 1

PACKAGE CONTENTS

A

BBAA
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PREPARATION

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to
assemble the product.

Estimated Installation Time: 30 minutes

Tools Required for Installation (not included): Pencil, Level, Screwdriver, Hammer.

1

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1: Preparing the Wall

1a. 

1b. 

Place the mirror (A) against the wall and 
determine your desired hanging location. 
Using a pencil, mark two locations on the 
wall that match up with the mirror’s (A) 
pre-attached mounting hooks.

Ensure the marks are horizontally straight 
by using a level.

NOTE: It is best to find a stud in your wall to 
ensure the mirror hangs securely.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

2a.

2b.

2c.

2d.

Step 2: Hanging the Mirror
2

Use a hammer to gently punch the anchor 
(AA) halfway into the wall at each marked 
location. Finish screwing in the anchor (AA) 
with the screwdriver.

Using the screwdriver, insert the screws (BB) 
into the anchors (AA), leaving approximately 
1/8 in. of the screw (BB) revealed.

Hold the mirror (A) in place against the wall 
and line up the mounting hooks with the 
screws (BB).

Loop the mounting hooks over the screws 
(BB) to hang the mirror (A).

BB

AA

A



5

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

• Dust the mirror regularly with a soft, non-lint producing cloth or household dusting product.
• You can clean the mirror with a gentle, non-abrasive household cleaner.
• Make sure to dry the wood immediately with a soft cloth or towel.

WARRANTY

The manufacturer provides a one year limited warranty for residential use that the mirror will be free 
from manufacturing defects, provided the original purchaser resides in or owns the home of 
installation, and provided the mirror is installed and maintained according to the installation and 
maintenance instructions contained within and supplied by the manufacturer. The liability will be 
limited to cost of products only. This warranty is in lieu of any other express warranties. This warranty 
applies only to the original purchaser. This warranty does not apply to any damage on the product by 
accident, misuse, or modified, improper installation or by affixing accessories not produced by the 
manufacturer. There is no further expressed warranty. The manufacturer shall not be legally 
responsible for incidental, consequential or special damages arising at or in connection with product 
use or performance except as may otherwise be accorded by law. The manufacturer disclaims any 
and all implied warranties.

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 1-866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m. EST, 
Monday - Sunday. You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com or visit www.lowespartsplus.com. 

PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

CC Anchor with Screw PB-ANCHOR-H016

DD Hook with Screws PB-MIR HOOK-H017

CC DD

allen + roth® and logo design are trademarks or 
    registered trademarks of LF, LLC. All rights reserved.



ARTICLE #2694602

MIROIR RIGSBY DE 81,28 CM

welcoming    •    sophisticated    •    inspiring
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Modèle #RGWM3232

JOIGNEZ VOTRE REÇU ICI

Numéro de série Date d’achat

Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner l’article au 
détaillant, appelez notre service à la clientèle au 1 866 439-9800, entre 8 h et 20 h (HNE), du lundi 
au dimanche. Vous pouvez également communiquer avec nous à l’adresse partsplus@lowes.com 
ou visiter le site www.lowespartsplus.com.

allen + roth® et le logo sont des marques de commerce ou des 
marques de commerce déposées de LF, LLC. Tous droits réservés.
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PIÈCE DESCRIPTION QUANTITÉ

A Miroir 1

A

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
Assurez-vous de lire et de comprendre l’intégralité de ce manuel avant de tenter d’assembler ou 
d’installer cet article.

AVERTISSEMENT

• Tenez les petites pièces hors de la portée des enfants.
• Demandez l’aide d’une autre personne pour installer l’article.

ATTENTION
• Soyez prudent lors de l’assemblage; prenez votre temps et suivez minutieusement les instructions 
  pour l’assemblage.

VEUILLEZ CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR VOUS Y RÉFÉRER ULTÉRIEUREMENT.

QUINCAILLERIE INCLUSE

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

Vis
Qté : 2

BB

Cheville d’ancrage
Qté : 2

AA
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PRÉPARATION

Avant de commencer l’assemblage de l’article, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces. Comparez le 
contenu de l’emballage avec la liste de la quincaillerie incluse. S’il y a des pièces manquantes ou 
endommagées, ne tentez pas d’assembler l’article.

Temps d’installation approximatif : 30 minutes.

Outils nécessaires pour l’installation (non inclus) : crayon, niveau, tournevis, marteau.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’INSTALLATION

Étape 1 : Préparation du mur

1a. 

1b. 

Placez le miroir (A) contre le mur et 
déterminez l’endroit où vous souhaitez 
l’accrocher. À l’aide d’un crayon, marquez 
deux endroits sur le mur qui correspondent 
à la position des crochets de fixation du 
miroir préassemblés (A).

Utilisez un niveau pour vous assurer que 
les marques horizontales sont à la même 
hauteur.

REMARQUE : Il est préférable de trouver un 
montant dans votre mur pour vous assurer que le 
miroir est solidement suspendu.

1
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2

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’INSTALLATION

2a.

2b.

2c.

2d.

Étape 2 : Accrocher le miroir

À l’aide d’un marteau, tapez doucement sur la 
cheville d’ancrage (AA) et enfoncez-la à 
mi-chemin dans chacun des emplacements 
marqués sur le mur. Terminez de visser la 
cheville d’ancrage (AA) avec le tournevis.

À l’aide du tournevis, insérez les vis (BB) dans 
les chevilles d’ancrage (AA), en laissant 
chaque vis (BB) ressortir du mur d’environ 
3,17 mm.

Maintenez le miroir (A) en place contre le mur 
et alignez les crochets de montage sur les vis 
(BB).

Placez les crochets de montage sur les vis 
(BB) pour accrocher le miroir (A).

BB

AA

A
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ENTRETIEN

• Époussetez régulièrement le miroir à l’aide d’un linge doux et non pelucheux ou d’un accessoire 
pour l’époussetage domestique.

• Vous pouvez nettoyer le miroir à l’aide d’un nettoyant doux et non abrasif.

• Essuyez immédiatement le bois à l’aide d’un linge doux ou d’une serviette.

GARANTIE

Le fabricant offre une garantie limitée de un an pour un usage résidentiel du miroir. La garantie couvre 
tout défaut de fabrication, pourvu que l’acheteur initial habite ou possède la résidence dans laquelle 
l’article est installé et que l’installation ainsi que l’entretien du miroir soient conformes aux instructions 
incluses dans les présentes et fournies par le fabricant. La responsabilité du fabricant est limitée au 
coût des articles. La présente garantie limitée prévaut sur toute autre garantie expresse. Cette 
garantie ne s’applique qu’à l’acheteur initial. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés à 
l’article par un accident, un usage inapproprié, une installation inadéquate ou modifiée ou par l’ajout 
d’accessoires qui ne sont pas produits par le fabricant. Aucune autre garantie explicite n’est 
consentie. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des dommages accessoires, consécutifs ou spéciaux 
découlant de l’utilisation ou du rendement de l’article, à l’exception de ce qui pourrait être prévu 
autrement par la loi. Le fabricant décline toute garantie implicite.

LISTE DES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE

PIÈCE DESCRIPTION NUMÉRO DE PIÈCE

CC Cheville d’ancrage et vis PB-ANCHOR-H016

DD Crochet et vis PB-MIR HOOK-H017

Pour obtenir des pièces de rechange, communiquez avec notre service à la clientèle au 
1 866 439-9800, entre 8 h et 20 h (HNE), du lundi au dimanche. Vous pouvez également 
communiquer avec nous à l’adresse partsplus@lowes.com ou visiter le site www.lowespartsplus.com.

CC DD

allen + roth® et le logo sont des marques de commerce ou des 
marques de commerce déposées de LF, LLC. Tous droits réservés.



ARTÍCULO #2694602

ESPEJO RIGSBY DE 81,28 CM
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Modelo #RGWM3232

acogedor    •    sofisticado    •    inspirador

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

Número de serie Fecha de compra

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-866-439-9800, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m a 8 p.m, 
hora estándar del Este. También puede ponerse en contacto con nosotros en partsplus@lowes.com
o visitar www.lowespartsplus.com

allen + roth® y el diseño del logotipo son marcas comerciales o 
marcas registradas de LF, LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.
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A

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD
Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar o instalar este producto.

ADVERTENCIA

• Mantenga a los niños alejados de las piezas pequeñas.
• La instalación del artículo requiere más de una persona.

PRECAUCIÓN
• Tenga cuidado al ensamblar; tómese el tiempo necesario y siga las instrucciones de 
   ensamblaje detenidamente

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA.

ADITAMENTOS

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD

A Espejo 1

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

Tornillo
Cant.: 2

BB

Ancla de expansión
Cant.: 2

AA
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1

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

Paso 1: preparación de la pared

1a. 

1b. 

Coloque el espejo (A) contra la pared y 
defina el lugar en el que desea colgarlo. 
Con un lápiz, marque dos ubicaciones en la 
pared que coincidan con los ganchos de 
montaje preinstalados del espejo (A).

Asegúrese de que las marcas estén rectas 
sobre la horizontal utilizando un nivel.

NOTA: es mejor contar con un montante en la 
pared para garantizar que el espejo cuelgue de 
forma segura.

PREPARACIÓN

Tiempo aproximado de instalación: 30 minutos

Herramientas necesarias para la instalación (no se incluyen): lápiz, nivel, destornillador y martillo.

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las 
piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y la lista del contenido de aditamentos. No intente 
ensamblar el producto si falta alguna pieza o si están dañadas.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

2a.

2b.

2c.

2d.

Paso 2: colgar el espejo

Use un martillo para insertar suavemente el 
ancla de expansión (AA) hasta la mitad en 
cada ubicación que marcó sobre la pared. 
Termine de atornillar el ancla de expansión 
(AA) con el destornillador.

Con el destornillador, inserte los tornillos (BB) 
en las anclas de expansión (AA) y deje 
aproximadamente 0,31 cm del tornillo (BB) al 
descubierto.

Sostenga el espejo (A) en su lugar contra la 
pared y alinee los ganchos de montaje con los 
tornillos (BB).

Pase los ganchos de montaje sobre los 
tornillos (BB) para colgar el espejo (A).

2

BB

AA

A
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CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

GARANTÍA

• Limpie el espejo periódicamente con un paño suave que no deje pelusas o con un producto de 
limpieza doméstico.

• Puede limpiar el espejo con un limpiador doméstico suave, no abrasivo.

• Asegúrese de secar la madera inmediatamente con un paño o una toalla suave.

El fabricante ofrece una garantía limitada de un año para uso residencial según la cual el espejo no 
presenta defectos de fabricación, siempre y cuando el comprador original viva en o sea dueño de 
la casa en la que se realizó la instalación y se instale el espejo y se mantenga de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones de instalación y de mantenimiento incluidas y provistas por el fabricante. La 
responsabilidad se limitará solo al costo de los productos. Esta garantía reemplaza a cualquier otra 
garantía explícita. Esta garantía es válida solo para el comprador original. Esta garantía no se 
aplica a ningún daño al producto producido por accidente, uso indebido, modificación o instalación 
incorrecta, o a causa de elementos accesorios que no son del fabricante. No existe otro tipo de 
garantía explícita. El fabricante no será responsable legal por daños accidentales, resultantes o 
especiales que surjan en relación con el uso o el funcionamiento del producto, excepto que la ley 
indique lo contrario. El fabricante rechaza cualquiera y todas las garantías implícitas.

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN NÚMERO DE PIEZA

CC Ancla de expansión con tornillo PB-ANCHOR-H016

DD Gancho con tornillos PB-MIR HOOK-H017

Para obtener piezas de repuesto, llame a nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 
1-866-439-9800, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m a 8 p.m, hora estándar del Este. También puede 
ponerse en contacto con nosotros en partsplus@lowes.com o visitar www.lowespartsplus.com

CC DD

allen + roth® y el diseño del logotipo son marcas comerciales o 
marcas registradas de LF, LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.


